CH \$1040.00 873495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valent BioSciences Corporation		04/01/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valent BioSciences LLC	
Street Address:	870 Technology Way	
Internal Address:	Valent BioSciences LLC	
City:	Libertyville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60048	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87349581	CYTOPRIME	
Serial Number:	87314383	PROLIANT	
Serial Number:	87139997	NCYCLE	
Serial Number:	87139976	UNITE	
Serial Number:	87135310	CONSHAPE	
Serial Number:	86552853	BIOWIN	
Serial Number:	86488026	LEAP	
Serial Number:	86487989	SYMPATICO	
Serial Number:	86221655	VECTOPRIME	
Serial Number:	86050461	BIORATIONAL WINDOW TARGETED APPLICATION	
Serial Number:	85138693	WASHGARD	
Serial Number:	85446211	PINCOR	
Serial Number:	85443648	MASSIVO	
Serial Number:	85293286	POMAXA	
Serial Number:	78944364	RAINGARD	
Serial Number:	78379559	RAYNOX	
Serial Number:	78212065	MAXCEL	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900406030 REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0307

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77560353	RYZUP SMARTGRASS
Serial Number:	77918152	METALARV
Serial Number:	77488961	PROTONE
Serial Number:	77385668	VECTOMAX
Serial Number:	77019849	RELEASE
Serial Number:	77298822	RAYNOX PLUS
Serial Number:	76149060	VALENT BIOSCIENCES
Serial Number:	76166362	FASCINATION
Serial Number:	75252694	PROCONE
Serial Number:	75117509	VECTOLEX
Serial Number:	75039650	RETAIN
Serial Number:	75001704	DITERA
Serial Number:	74286276	XENTARI
Serial Number:	74041227	RYZUP
Serial Number:	73799352	GNATROL
Serial Number:	73774211	FORAY
Serial Number:	73668621	PROVIDE
Serial Number:	73664534	BIOBIT
Serial Number:	73338967	VECTOBAC
Serial Number:	73335613	TEKNAR
Serial Number:	73110023	PROMALIN
Serial Number:	72364353	DIPEL
Serial Number:	72170718	PROGIBB
Serial Number:	85672720	RAINGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8479684729

Email: trademarks@valent.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa Tambolas
Address Line 1: 870 Technology Way
Address Line 2: Valent BioSciences LLC
Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa D. Tambolas
SIGNATURE:	/TDT/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VALENT BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2017, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

6326520 8100M SR# 20171865838 Authentication: 202229342 Date: 03-20-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:54 PM 03/20/2017
FILED 01:54 PM 03/20/2017
SR 20171865838 - File Number 6326520

State of Delaware

Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company Valent Biosciences Corporation (IL) into Valent Biosciences LLC (DE)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Valent Biosciences LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Valent Biosciences Corporation. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is State of Illinois.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Valent Biosciences LLC.

Fifth: The effective time and date of this Certificate of Merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2017.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 870 Technology Way, Libertyville, IL 60048, a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 17th day of March, 2017.

Valent Biosciences LLC

Name: Andrew Lee

Title: President

DB1/89816352.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2017